MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, GREAT LAKES, AND ENERGY
AIR QUALITY DIVISION
March 7, 2023
PERMIT TO INSTALL
64-15E
ISSUED TO
Woodworth, Inc.
LOCATED AT

40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
3. SV-FNC3 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
4. SV-FNC4 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
5. SV-FNC5 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
6. SV-FNC6 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
7. SV-FNC7 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
8. SV-FNC8 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
9. SV-FNC9 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
10. SV-FNC10 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
11. SV-FNC11 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
Woodworth, Inc. (P0547)  March 7, 2023
Permit No. 64-15E  Page 16 of 18
Stack & Vent ID
Maximum Exhaust
Diameter /
Dimensions
(inches)
Minimum Height
Above Ground
(feet)
Underlying Applicable
Requirements
12. SV-FNC12 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
13. SV-FNC13 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
14. SV-FNC14 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
15. SV-FNC15 34 47.0 R 336.1225,
40 CFR 52.21(c) & (d)
IX.  OTHER REQUIREMENT(S)
NA
Woodworth, Inc. (P0547)  March 7, 2023